
 

 

Member Role and Region  Contact Email Address 

Steve Topham Chair & National Sponsor of Collaborative 

PPE 

stopham@humbersidefire.gov.uk  

Brett Egan-Briers Vice Chair &National Technical Lead for 

PPE/Clothing 

Brett.Egan-Briers@kent.fire-uk.org  

Tina Butler National Procurement Hub Lead  Tina.butler@kent.fire-uk.org 

Sarah Walsh  National PPE/Clothing leas  Sarah.walsh@kent.fire-uk.org  

Elizabeth Noble  Procurement Hub Programme Officer  elizabeth.noble@kent.fire-uk.org 

Nigel Cusack Regional Representative1 South East   nigel.cusack@esfrs.org  

Jonathan Reid  Regional Representative London JONATHAN.REID@london-fire.gov.uk  

Jayne Moore  Regional Representative Eastern  jayne.moore@essex-fire.gov.uk  

Robin Clow Regional Representative North East  robin.clow@northumberland.gov.uk  

Simon Anderson Regional Representative North West and 

Northern Ireland   

AndersSJ@manchesterfire.gov.uk  

Steve Hulme  Regional Representative Wales  s-hulme@southwales-fire.gov.uk 
  

 

Roddy McKinnon Regional Representative Scotland  Roddy.MacKinnon@firescotland.gov.uk  

Dave Lofthouse Regional Representative Yorkshire and 

Humberside  

dlofthouse@humbersidefire.gov.uk  

Steve Vincent Regional Representative West Midlands  Steve.Vincent@wmfs.net  

Julia Skinner Regional Representative East Midlands  Julia.Skinner@lincoln.fire-uk.org   

Scott Wilson  Regional Representative South West SWilson@dsfire.gov.uk  

Kirk Kellegher National Operational Guidance (NOG) Kirk.Kellegher@nationalfirechiefs.org.uk  

                                                
1 The Regional Representative is a key conduit between the Committee and their respective Region.  Updates and outcomes must be communicated to SPOC’s within the 
Region and all feedback and views from the SPOCs must be represented at the Committee. Encouraging volunteers from their specific group of SPOCs to participate in 
working groups to develop outcomes in response to specific problem statements. 
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Clive Robinson Fire Officers Association (FOA) clive.robinson@london-fire.gov.uk  

Mr Jagtar Singh  AFSA National Advisor jagtarbasi@yahoo.com  

Caroline Anderson 
 
Peggy Male  
 
Nicola  
Bottomley 

Women in the Fire Service (WFS) clanderson@dsfire.gov.uk 
 
 
peggy.male@wmfs.net 
 
 
nicola.bottomley@glosfire.gov.uk  

Riccardo Latorre Fire Brigades Union (FBU) Riccardo.latorre@fbu.org.uk  
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